1
®
FN7008.1
EL2228
Dual Low Noise Amplifier
The EL2228 is a dual, low-noise amplifier, ideally suited to
filtering applications in ADSL and HDSLII designs. It features
low noise specification of just 4.9nV/√Hz and 1.2pA/√Hz,

specified for operation over the -40°C to +85°C temperature
range.
Ordering Information
PART
NUMBER PACKAGE
TAPE &
REEL PKG. DWG. #
EL2228CY 8-Pin MSOP - MDP0043
EL2228CY-T13 8-Pin MSOP 13” MDP0043
EL2228CY-T7 8-Pin MSOP 7” MDP0043
EL2228CYZ
(See Note)
8-Pin MSOP
(Pb-free)
- MDP0043
EL2228CYZ-T13
(See Note)
8-Pin MSOP
(Pb-free)
13” MDP0043
EL2228CYZ-T7
(See Note)
8-Pin MSOP
(Pb-free)
7” MDP0043
EL2228CS 8-Pin SO - MDP0027
EL2228CS-T13 8-Pin SO 13” MDP0027
EL2228CS-T7 8-Pin SO 7” MDP0027
EL2228CSZ
(See Note)
8-Pin SO
(Pb-free)